Final bids due with the right to close early 12:00pm Thursday, 2 May 2024

Placement Confirmation Letters and CARD Forms due 7:00pm Thursday, 2 May 2024

Record Date for the SPP 7:00pm Thursday, 2 May 2024

Trading Halt lifted and announcement to ASX of the Offer Friday, 3 May 2024

Trade Date of Placement Shares (Tranche 1 Placement) Monday, 6 May 2024

Settlement Date of Placement Shares (Tranche 1 Placement) Wednesday, 8 May 2024

Allotment of New Shares (Tranche 1 Placement) Thursday, 9 May 2024

Retail Offer Booklet dispatched and SPP opens Friday, 10 May 2024

Commencement of trading of Placement Shares Friday, 10 May 2024

SPP Offer closes Tuesday, 11 June 2024

Issue of New Shares under SPP Offer Monday, 17 June 2024

Extraordinary General Meeting to approve Tranche 2 Placement Shares TBC

Settlement Date of Placement Shares (Tranche 2 Placement) TBC

Allotment of New Shares (Tranche 2 Placement) TBC

This timetable is subject to change without notice. All references are to AEST.

Pro Forma Capital Structure

3  May 2024www.quickfee.com 32

Capital Structure

Issued share capital No. of Securities
(pre-equity raising) % Securities issued in

equity raising
No. of Securities

(post-equity raising)

%
(on an undiluted

basis)

Existing investors 275,064,852 100.0% - 275,064,852 83.8%

Other securities issued in equity raising - - 53,125,000 53,125,000 16.2%

Total 275,064,852 100.0% 53,125,000 328,129,852 100.0%

Options, Warrants and Performance Rights on Issue 26,497,686 26,497,686

Pro Forma Balance Sheet (undiluted)

3  May 2024www.quickfee.com 33

A$'M 31 December 2023 Capital raising Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 3.9 4.0 7.9

Loan receivables (current) 46.5 - 46.5

Trade and other current assets 1.0 - 1.0

Total current assets 51.4 4.0 55.4

Loan receivables (non-current) 1.3 - 1.3

Fixed assets and other non-current assets 0.6 - 0.6

Total assets 53.3 4.0 57.3

Borrowings 42.1 - 42.1

Firm settlements outstanding 2.3 - 2.3

Trade and other current liabilities 2.5 - 2.5

Total current liabilities 46.9 - 46.9

Total non-current liabilities 0.5 - 0.5

Total liabilities 47.4 - 47.4

Net assets 5.9 4.0 9.9

Contributed equity 47.4 4.0 51.4

Other reserves 1.2 - 1.2

Accumulated losses (42.7) - (42.7)

Total equity 5.9 4.0 9.9

V. APPENDIX

RISKS
QUICKFEE SPECIFIC RISKS

www.quickfee.com 35

An investment in QuickFee (“Company”) is not risk free. Below are some of the risk factors that should be considered in
connection with the Company, the Capital Raising and other general market risks.

Client and firm credit risk

There is a risk of potential failure of clients or firms to meet their obligations at the appropriate time with respect to loans granted to them. This could, in turn, impact the
Company’s ability to discharge its own payment obligations owing to its financiers and may give rise to a default by the Company under its facilities. The Company will seek to